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Minneota 4.1 88 1,427,582            713,791               713,791               
Central Iron Range SD 6 86 4,650,543            2,325,272            3,039,063            
Oronoco Twp - Cedar Beach 31 72 1,104,157            552,079               3,591,142            
Jackson 32 71 2,236,346            1,118,173            4,709,315            
Lincoln Pipestone - WTP 37 68 5,885,003            2,942,501            7,651,816            
Afton 48 66 6,819,476            3,000,000            10,651,816          
Kabetogama Twp - Puck's Point 111 53 2,331,161            1,165,580            11,817,396          
Mankato - S. View Heights II 124 52 1,402,520            701,260               12,518,656          
Saint Francis 194 44 7,438,126            3,000,000            15,518,656          

FY 2017 New Applications

Lakefield 1 98 350,600               175,300               15,693,956          
Detroit Lakes 9 83 15,240,890          3,000,000            18,693,956          
Mountain Lake 11 83 2,470,129            1,235,065            19,929,020          
DeGraff 13 81 4,730,325            2,365,163            22,294,183          
Sacred Heart 18 81 2,214,333            1,107,167            23,401,349          
Lakefield - WTP 21 78 5,299,571            2,649,786            26,051,135          
Trosky 29 73 2,823,065            1,411,533            27,462,667          
Pipestone - WTP 40 68 15,391,000          3,000,000            30,462,667          
Lucan 57 63 1,144,036            572,018               31,034,685          
Grove City 66 61 786,979               393,490               31,428,175          
Fountain 70 60 556,121               278,061               31,706,235          
Redwood Falls 76 59 14,873,519          3,000,000            34,706,235          
Kasson 102 56 406,278               203,139               34,909,374          
Minnehaha Creek WD - Stormwater 104.1 56 238,400               119,200               35,028,574          
Austin - Turtle Creek 2 112 53 1,929,121            964,561               35,993,135          
Morris - WTP 114 53 11,495,000          3,000,000            38,993,135          
Le Sueur County - West Jefferson Lake 125 52 4,244,800            2,122,400            41,115,535          
Clarkfield 135 51 822,200               411,100               41,526,635          
Mantorville 142 49 2,221,675            1,110,838            42,637,472          
Dresbach Twp 149 48 4,250,500            2,125,250            44,762,722          
Inver Grove Heights - Stormwater 154 48 856,750               428,375               45,191,097          
Saint Cloud 164 46 6,437,320            3,000,000            48,191,097          
Cologne 208 43 9,890,249            3,000,000            51,191,097          
Winsted 250 33 5,300,858            2,650,429            53,841,526          
Clearwater River Watershed District 261 30 1,173,718            -                           53,841,526          

The Point Source Implementation Grant (PSIG) program provides grants to governmental units to assist with the cost of
water infrastructure projects necessary to meet wasteload reduction requirements under Total Maximum Daily Load
(TMDL) implementation plans, to reduce the discharge of phosphorus, to meet other water quality-based effluent limits,
and to meet a total nitrogen limit of one milligram per liter or less for a land based treatment system. The PSIG program
provides grants for 50% of eligible costs up to a maximum of $3,000,000. Projects must be listed on the MPCA's Project
Priority List (PPL) and eligible as-bid costs must be certified by the MPCA prior to grant award.

PSIG applicants are listed below in priority order based on MPCA's 2017 PPL, starting first with projects that applied in
FY 2016 followed by FY 2017 applications (received in July 2016). Shaded rows indicate FY 2017 grants awarded to
date. To be eligible to receive a PSIG grant in FY 2017, applicants must submit as-bid construction costs and receive
MPCA certification by June 30, 2017.  

As of July 1, 2016, $35.5 million was available from 2016 and prior appropriations for FY 2017 PSIG grant awards. This
amount is sufficient to fund all 2016 certified projects but only some of the new FY 2017 applications. The dashed line
indicates the fundable range if all 2017 applicants proceed with their projects and receive MPCA certification by June 30,
2017. If higher ranked projects do not proceed the fundable range will be adjusted and PSIG funds will be available to
lower ranked projects in priority order.

In 2016 Governor Dayton proposed changes to the PSIG grant program and recommended additional funding
appropriations through bonding. Those changes and additional funding have not been approved and are not reflected in the
estimated grant amounts below.
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